General Description
The MAX2116/MAX2118 evaluation kits (EV kits) simpli-
fy evaluation of the MAX2116/MAX2118 complete DBS
direct-conversion tuner ICs. They enable testing of the
devices’ performance and require no additional support
circuitry. The EV kits’ signal inputs and outputs use
SMA and F-type connectors to facilitate the connection
of RF/cable test equipment.

19-2509; Rev 0; 7/02
Component List
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX2116EVKIT 0oC to +85oC 40 QFN
MAX2118EVKIT 0oC to +85oC 40 QFN
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C4, C6 2
22pF ±5% capacitors
Murata GRP1555C1H220J
C7, C26, C27 3 Open
C8 1
1000pF capacitor
Murata GRP155R71H102K
C9, C10 2
0.1µF ±10% capacitors
Murata GRP155R61A104K
C11, C12, C14,
C15, C21, C28,
C30
7
1000pF ±10% capacitors
Murata GRM188R71H102K
C13, C18 2
0.01µF ±10% capacitors
Murata GRM188R71H103K
C16 1
100µF ±5% capacitor
Panasonic EEVHA0J101WR
C17, C22 2
0.22µF ±10% capacitors
Murata GRM188R71A224K
C19 1
0.1µF ±10% capacitor
Murata GRM188R71C104K
C20 1
3300pF ±10% capacitor
Murata GRM188R71H332K
C23, C25 2
330pF ±5% capacitors
Murata GRM188R71H331K
C24 1
39pF ±5% capacitor
Murata GRM1885C1H390J
C29 1
10µF ±10% capacitor
AVX TAJC106K016
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C32, C33 2
100pF ±5% capacitors
Murata GRM1885C1H101J
J1, J3 2
SMA connectors, edge mount,
round contact
EFJohnson 142-0701-801